

## **RELEVANT INFORMATION**

The amendment to the Framework Agreement for the exchange of shares of Grupo Nutresa was executed under the terms annouced to the market on September 15, 2023.

Grupo Argos and the other parties to the Framework Agreement that was entered into on June 15, 2023 for the exchange of Grupo Nutresa shares owned by Grupo Argos for a direct and indirect participation in shares of Grupo Sura and Grupo Argos, signed a document with the amendments to the Framework Agreement in the terms that were authorized by the Board of Directors of Grupo Argos and informed to the market through the relevant information mechanism on September 15, 2023, which can be consulted in this link: <a href="https://files.grupoargos.com/uploads-grupo-argos/2023/09/Informacion-Relevante-Acuerdo-Marco-ENG.pdf">https://files.grupoargos.com/uploads-grupo-argos/2023/09/Informacion-Relevante-Acuerdo-Marco-ENG.pdf</a>

Medellín, December 11, 2023



